

What is United Way of Southwest Wyoming?

United Way of the Southwest Wyoming has been bringing our community together to do good for nearly 41 years. We're partnering with the best nonprofit organizations in our region (Lincoln, Sweetwater, Sublette, and Uinta counties) to improve education, health, and basic needs for every individual in every county.

How can I make the most of my donation?

Every dollar counts, no matter the amount, and we appreciate whatever you are able to give. Payroll deduction is a great way to break down the cost of a gift into smaller amounts that will add up over the course of a year. For example, let's say that you pledge to donate \$10 per pay period and you're paid twice a month. By year's end, your gift will add up to \$240. That has a big impact on families and individuals in our communities stronger.

Is my donation tax-deductible?

Yes, it is! Our tax ID number is 83-0233314.

How do I know that my dollar will be used wisely?

United Way of Southwest Wyoming is committed to using your donation effectively and responsibly. Our CST Committees are made up of community members just like you. They volunteer their time to learn about pressing issues so they can make these important decisions.

Can I give outside of my employer's workplace campaign?

Yes, if you're giving directly to United Way of Southwest Wyoming, you can donate in several ways. You can give:

• Online at swunitedway.org;

• By mailing a check to our office 510 South Main Street, Rock Springs WY 82901; or

• Through bequest, estate planning, stock, or securities. Call 307.362.5003 for more information.

Can I give to another nonprofit through my employer's United Way workplace campaign?

Yes, we are happy to support philanthropy in our region by processing your donation to the 501c3 nonprofit organization(s) of your choice. We encourage you to consider an additional gift directly to United Way, which can go to two programs we run within United Way of Southwest Wyoming: Dolly Parton's Imagination Library and the Community Diaper Bank.